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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiieeeieiiiiiee e 50%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Roy
Cooper’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..ttt 45%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...eeeeeeeeieiiiieie e 43%
NOE SUE ..t 12%

Every 10 years, after the census, legislators
are required by law to redraw congressional
and legislative maps to account for population
shifts. This process is called redistricting. How
familiar are you with redistricting: very familiar,
somewhat familiar, or not familiar at all?

Very familiar..........oocooieeiiii e 32%
Somewhat familiar ..........ccccoeeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 47%
Not familiar at all ............coooovvvviieiiiiieeeeees 20%

Legislators sometimes use the redistricting
process to draw oddly shaped districts and split
communities in order to give their political party
more seats and power. This is called
gerrymandering. How familiar are you with
gerrymandering: very familiar, somewhat
familiar, or not familiar at all?

Very familiar ... 44%
Somewhat familiar ..........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeiee, 37%
Not familiar at all ............coooovvveiieiiiiiiieeees 19%
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Based on what you know, how big of a problem
do you think gerrymandering is in North
Carolina: a very serious problem, a somewhat
serious problem, a minor problem, or not a
problem?

A very serious problem ..........cccoeiiiiiieinnnn. 48%
A somewhat serious problem.............cccccovnee. 24%
A minor problem.........ccooviiiiie, 13%
Not @ problem ..o 6%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Republican leaders in the State Legislature
recently approved new Congressional and
Legislative districts that overwhelmingly
advantage their party. Their maps would give
Republicans 70 percent of the seats even
though they only receive about 50 percent vote
share statewide. Do you support or oppose
these new maps?

Support the NEW MapS.........ceeveveeiiieieeeeenines 28%
Oppose the NEW MaPS .........c.oveveeeeereeerenenn 45%
NOLSUIE .o 27%

In recent North Carolina history, state and
federal courts have ruled gerrymandered maps
drawn by both Democrats and Republicans as
unconstitutional. Some maps have been illegal
racial gerrymanders that discriminate against
people based on race. Others have been
thrown out because they are partisan
gerrymanders or they don’t meet criteria for
size and shape set out by state law. Do you
support or oppose efforts by the courts to
ensure maps are fair and constitutional?

Support efforts by the courts to ensure maps

are fair and constitutional...............ccccceeeeee. 74%
Oppose efforts by the courts to ensure maps 0

are fair and constitutional..............ccccceeeeeinnnns 1%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%
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Q8 Do you think elections should proceed on
maps that are likely to be ruled
unconstitutional, or not?

Think elections should proceed on maps that o
are likely to be ruled unconstitutional.............. 18%

Do not think elections should proceed on
maps that are likely to be ruled o
UNCONSHItUtIONAl.......cooiiiiiiie e 33%

NOE SUIME .., 29%

How aggressive do you think state courts
should be in limiting gerrymandering: very
aggressive, somewhat aggressive, or not

Q9

aggressive?
Very aggreSSiVE ..ouueeeeeieeeeeiiieieee e 52%
Somewhat aggressive.......cccccoovveieeeeeeeenininee 20%
NOt agQreSSIVe .....cooeeeieeeeee e 14%
NOLSUIE ... 14%

Q10 Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement: It is the proper role of the courts to
rule on whether or not district maps break the

law.
AGIEE . 60%
DISAQIee ....ceeeiieieeeieieee e 13%
NOLSUIE ... 27%

Q11 Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement: Primary elections should be delayed
by a few months to ensure that the districts are

fairly and legally drawn.

AGIEE . 49%
DISAQIee ... 34%
NOLSUIE ... 18%
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Survey of 662 North Carolina voters
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Q12 Phil Berger is the leader of the state Senate
and one of the most powerful politicians in
North Carolina. Senator Berger’s son, Phil
Berger Jr, is a Justice on the state Supreme
Court. When the court hears cases involving
Senator Berger, do you believe his son, Justice
Phil Berger Jr, can remain impartial and rule
fairly, or do you believe he should recuse
himself and let other judges hear cases
involving his father?

Think Phil Berger Jr can remain impartial and

rule fairly ... %
Think he should recuse himself and let other o

judges hear cases involving his father ............ 72%
NOE SUME e, 15%

Q13 In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the

election?
Donald Trump ....cooovvieieiiiieeeieee e 47%
JOE BideN.....covvieeiieee e 46%

Someone else / Did not vote..........ccccoeeeennne
Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

(DT Lo ol - | SR 37%
Republican...........cococvieeiieiicee e 33%
Independent..........ccccvvieeieeeieeiieee e 30%

Q16 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE <o 73%
AFICaN-AMEriCaAN .......uveeeeeeeeeiee e eens 21%
(O] {1 N 5%
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Q17 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65, Q18 What is the highest level of education you have
press 2. If older than 65, press 3. received: high school graduate or less, some
339, college but did not finish, 2-year college
1810 45 ..ot 0 degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
BB 10 B5......oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 38% graduate degree?
Older than B5 .......ceeeeeeeeeeeee e 29% High school graduate or less ...........c..c........... 33%
Some college but did not finish ....................... 20%
2-year college degree .......cc.ccooveevvveeeeeeeeecnnns 12%
4-year college degree.........cocceveeeeeviciveneeneeenn. 21%
Post-graduate degree ..........cccovveeeeeeeeecivnneenn.. 14%
Q19 Mode
Landling .......eveieiieiie e 50%
TEXE e 50%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Biden Approval

Approve| 40% 4% 78% 45%

Disapprove| 50% 94% 5% 39%

Not sure| 10% 2% 17% 16%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Cooper Approval
Approve| 45% 7% 83% 51%
Disapprove| 43% 80% 7% 30%
Not sure| 12% 13% 10% 18%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Redistricting Level of

Familiarity
Very familiar| 32% 26% 41% 22%
Somewhat familiar| 47%  50% 45% 43%
Not familiar at all| 20%  24% 14% 36%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Gerrymandering Level
of Familiarity

Very familiar| 44%  35% 52% 48%

Somewhat familiar| 37% 42% 34% 18%

Not familiar at all| 19% 23% 14% 34%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think Gerrymandering
in NC aVery/
Somewhat Serious /
Minor / Not a Problem

A very serious| 48%  27% 73% 25%
problem
A somewhat serious| 24% 32% 14% 32%
problem
A minor problem| 13% 19% 5% 28%
Not a problem| 6% 9% 2% 9%
Not sure| 10% 14% 7% 6%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

New Republican-
Drawn Maps Support /

Oppose
Support the new maps| 28% 51% 7% 14%
Oppose the new maps| 45% 8% 81% 50%
Not sure| 27% 41% 11% 35%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...
Efforts by Court to
Ensure Fair Maps
Support / Oppose
Support efforts by the| 74% 62% 85% 77%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional
Oppose efforts by the| 11% 12% 1% 11%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional
Not sure| 15% 26% 5% 12%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think Elections
Should Proceed Yes /
No

Think elections| 18% 19% 16% 22%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Do not think elections| 53% 40% 68% 40%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to

be ruled
unconstitutional
Not sure| 29% 41% 16% 38%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think State Courts
Should Be Very /
Somewhat / Not
Aggressive on
Gerrymandering

Very aggressive| 52% 31% 72% 58%
Somewhat aggressive| 20% 30% 10% 18%
Not aggressive| 14% 18% 9% 12%
Not sure| 14% 21% 8% 1%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Proper Role of Courts
to Rule on Maps
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 60% 48% 73% 56%
Disagree| 13% 18% 7% 10%
Not sure| 27% 34% 20% 34%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Primary Elections
Should Be Delayed
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 49% 27% 69% 55%
Disagree| 34% 50% 19% 26%
Not sure| 18% 23% 12% 19%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...
Think Berger Jr Can
Remain Impartial /
Should Recuse
Himself
Think Phil Berger Jr| 14% 22% 5% 18%
can remain impartial
and rule fairly
Think he should| 72% 60% 83% 74%
recuse himself and let
other judges hear
cases involving his
father
Not sure| 15% 18% 12% 7%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Biden Approval
Approve| 40% 45% 35%
Disapprove| 50% 46% 55%
Not sure| 10% 9% 10%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Cooper Approval
Approve| 45% 45% 45%
Disapprove| 43% 42% 44%
Not sure| 12% 13% 11%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-
e Wom...| Man
Redistricting Level of
Familiarity
Very familiar| 32% 24% 42%
Somewhat familiar| 47% 47% 48%
Not familiar at all| 20% 29% 11%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Gerrymandering Level
of Familiarity
Very familiar| 44% 39% 50%
Somewhat familiar| 37% 36% 38%
Not familiar at all| 19% 25% 13%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...|Man
Think Gerrymandering
in NC aVery/
Somewhat Serious /
Minor / Not a Problem
A very serious| 48% 46% 50%
problem
A somewhat serious| 24% 20% 28%
problem
A minor problem| 13% 14% 12%
Not a problem| 6% 6% 6%
Not sure| 10% 15% 5%

December 6-7, 2021

survey of 662 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

New Republican-
Drawn Maps Support /
Oppose

Support the new maps| 28% 26% 31%
Oppose the new maps| 45% 45% 45%
Not sure| 27% 29% 24%

Bas- Gender

e Wom...| Man

Efforts by Court to
Ensure Fair Maps
Support / Oppose

Support efforts by the| 74% 74% 73%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional

Oppose efforts by the| 11% 10% 13%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional

Not sure| 15% 16% 14%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Think Elections
Should Proceed Yes /
No

Think elections| 18% 14% 23%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Do not think elections| 53% 53% 53%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Not sure| 29% 33% 25%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Think State Courts
Should Be Very /
Somewhat / Not
Aggressive on
Gerrymandering

Very aggressive| 52% 52% 53%
Somewhat aggressive| 20% 20% 20%
Not aggressive| 14% 12% 16%

Not sure| 14% 17% 11%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-
e Wom...| Man
Proper Role of Courts
to Rule on Maps
Agree / Disagree
Agree| 60% 60% 60%
Disagree| 13% 10% 15%
Not sure| 27% 30% 25%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Primary Elections
Should Be Delayed
Agree / Disagree
Agree| 49% 50% 48%
Disagree| 34% 32% 36%
Not sure| 18% 19% 16%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Think Berger Jr Can
Remain Impartial /
Should Recuse
Himself
Think Phil Berger Jr| 14% 13% 15%
can remain impartial
and rule fairly
Think he should| 72% 72% 72%
recuse himself and let
other judges hear
cases involving his
father
Not sure| 15% 15% 14%

December 6-7, 2021

survey of 662 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Biden Approval
Approve| 40% 2% 13% 32%
Disapprove| 50% 14% 83% 58%
Not sure| 10% 14% 5% 10%
Bas- Party
e Democr... Republic...l Independe...
Cooper Approval
Approve| 45% 75% 19% 36%
Disapprove| 43% 16% 68% 49%
Not sure| 12% 9% 13% 15%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Redistricting Level of
Familiarity
Very familiar| 32% 35% 29% 33%
Somewhat familiar| 47% 48% 48% 45%
Not familiar at all| 20% 17% 23% 21%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Gerrymandering Level
of Familiarity
Very familiar| 44% 47% 38% 47%
Somewhat familiar| 37% 35% 39% 37%
Not familiar at all| 19% 18% 23% 16%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Think Gerrymandering
in NC a Very /
Somewhat Serious /
Minor / Not a Problem
A very serious| 48% 63% 31% 47%
problem
A somewhat serious| 24% 19% 30% 21%
problem
A minor problem| 13% 6% 19% 15%
Not a problem| 6% 3% 8% 7%
Not sure| 10% 8% 12% 10%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
New Republican-
Drawn Maps Support /
Oppose
Support the new maps| 28% 13% 44% 30%
Oppose the new maps| 45% 1% 18% 43%
Not sure| 27% 16% 38% 27%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Efforts by Court to
Ensure Fair Maps
Support / Oppose

Support efforts by the| 74% 81% 66% 73%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional

Oppose efforts by the| 11% 11% 14% 8%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional

Not sure| 15% 8% 20% 19%

Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

Think Elections
Should Proceed Yes /
No

Think elections| 18% 19% 18% 16%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Do not think elections| 53% 64% 47% 46%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Not sure| 29% 17% 34% 38%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think State Courts
Should Be Very /
Somewhat / Not
Aggressive on
Gerrymandering
Very aggressive| 52% 65% 38% 52%
Somewhat aggressive| 20% 11% 29% 20%
Not aggressive| 14% 12% 15% 15%
Not sure| 14% 12% 18% 13%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Proper Role of Courts
to Rule on Maps
Agree / Disagree
Agree| 60% 65% 53% 62%
Disagree| 13% 8% 21% 9%
Not sure| 27% 27% 27% 29%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Primary Elections
Should Be Delayed
Agree / Disagree
Agree| 49% 64% 34% 46%
Disagree| 34% 24% 48% 30%
Not sure| 18% 12% 18% 24%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Bas-

e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Berger Jr Can
Remain Impartial /
Should Recuse
Himself

Think Phil Berger Jr| 14% 7% 20% 14%

can remain impartial
and rule fairly

Think he should| 72% 80% 62% 72%
recuse himself and let
other judges hear
cases involving his

father
Not sure| 15% 12% 18% 14%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Biden Approval
Approve| 40% 31% 69% 56%
Disapprove| 50% 61% 14% 37%
Not sure[ 10% 8% 17% 7%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Cooper Approval
Approve| 45% 36% 71% 58%
Disapprove| 43% 51% 18% 38%
Not sure| 12% 13% 1% 5%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Redistricting Level of
Familiarity
Very familiar| 32% 29% 44% 36%
Somewhat familiar| 47% 51% 34% 54%
Not familiar at all| 20% 21% 21% 10%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Gerrymandering Level
of Familiarity
Very familiar| 44% 43% 43% 63%
Somewhat familiar| 37% 38% 35% 28%
Not familiar at all| 19% 20% 21% 9%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Think Gerrymandering
in NC aVery/
Somewhat Serious /
Minor / Not a Problem
A very serious| 48% 42% 67% 52%
problem
A somewhat serious| 24% 26% 13% 25%
problem
A minor problem| 13% 15% 5% 12%
Not a problem| 6% 6% 4% 10%
Not sure| 10% 10% 1% 1%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-| Othe-
e e | Americ... r
New Republican-
Drawn Maps Support /
Oppose
Support the new maps| 28% 32% 14% 36%
Oppose the new maps| 45% 39% 69% 32%
Not sure| 27% 29% 17% 32%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-| Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Efforts by Court to
Ensure Fair Maps
Support / Oppose
Support efforts by the| 74% 76% 66% 71%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional
Oppose efforts by the| 11% 7% 25% 16%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional
Not sure| 15% 17% 9% 14%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-| Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Think Elections
Should Proceed Yes /
No
Think elections| 18% 16% 23% 23%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional
Do not think elections| 53% 51% 61% 51%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional
Not sure| 29% 33% 16% 26%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Think State Courts
Should Be Very /
Somewhat / Not
Aggressive on
Gerrymandering
Very aggressive| 52% 52% 57% 38%
Somewhat aggressive| 20% 21% 12% 31%
Not aggressive| 14% 12% 18% 17%
Not sure| 14% 14% 13% 15%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Proper Role of Courts
to Rule on Maps
Agree / Disagree
Agree| 60% 60% 56% 71%
Disagree| 13% 12% 14% 18%
Not sure| 27% 28% 30% 11%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Primary Elections
Should Be Delayed
Agree / Disagree
Agree| 49% 47% 58% 38%
Disagree| 34% 35% 31% 36%
Not sure| 18% 19% 12% 26%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Think Berger Jr Can
Remain Impartial /
Should Recuse
Himself
Think Phil Berger Jr| 14% 15% 5% 31%

can remain impartial
and rule fairly

Think he should| 72% 71% 80% 48%
recuse himself and let
other judges hear
cases involving his
father

Not sure| 15% 14% 14% 21%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden Approval
Approve| 40% 36% 42% 43%

Disapprove| 50% 46% 52% 52%

Not sure| 10% 18% 6% 4%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Cooper Approval
Approve| 45% 42% 45%  48%

Disapprove| 43% 41% 46% 42%

Not sure| 12% 18% 9% 9%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Redistricting Level of
Familiarity

Very familiar| 32% 39% 36% 20%
Somewhat familiar| 47% 48% 43% 51%
Not familiar at all| 20% 13% 21% 28%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Gerrymandering Level
of Familiarity

Very familiar| 44% 52% 42% 36%
Somewhat familiar| 37% 34% 40% 36%
Not familiar at all| 19% 13% 18% 28%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Gerrymandering
in NC aVery/
Somewhat Serious /
Minor / Not a Problem

A very serious| 48% 46% 52% 44%
problem

A somewhat serious| 24% 21% 21% 29%
problem

A minor problem| 13% 14% 14% 1%
Not a problem| 6% 9% 4% 4%
Not sure| 10% 10% 10% 1%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

New Republican-
Drawn Maps Support /
Oppose

Support the new maps| 28% 31% 27% 27%
Oppose the new maps| 45% 48% 47% 38%
Not sure| 27% 21% 26% 35%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Efforts by Court to
Ensure Fair Maps
Support / Oppose

Support efforts by the| 74% 72% 71% 78%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional

Oppose efforts by the| 11% 12% 15% 6%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional

Not sure| 15% 16% 14% 15%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Elections
Should Proceed Yes /
No

Think elections| 18% 20% 20% 12%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Do not think elections| 53% 47% 57% 54%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Not sure| 29% 34% 22% 34%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think State Courts
Should Be Very /
Somewhat / Not
Aggressive on
Gerrymandering

Very aggressive| 52% 48% 53% 55%
Somewhat aggressive| 20% 19% 19% 22%
Not aggressive| 14% 16% 15% 10%

Not sure| 14% 16% 13% 13%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Proper Role of Courts
to Rule on Maps
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 60% 61% 61% 58%
Disagree| 13% 14% 13% 10%
Not sure| 27% 25% 26% 33%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Primary Elections
Should Be Delayed
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 49% 44% 50% 52%
Disagree| 34% 38% 35% 27%
Not sure| 18% 18% 15% 20%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Berger Jr Can
Remain Impartial /
Should Recuse
Himself

Think Phil Berger Jr| 14% 15% 14% 12%
can remain impartial
and rule fairly

Think he should| 72% 66% 74% 75%
recuse himself and let
other judges hear
cases involving his
father

Not sure| 15% 19% 12% 13%

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 40% 42% 33% 34% 44% 48%
Disapprove| 50% 54% 52% 50% 49% 39%
Not sure| 10% 4% 15% 16% 7% 13%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Cooper Approval
Approve| 45% 42% 37% 37% 54% 55%
Disapprove| 43% 50% 44% 46% 36% 34%
Not sure| 12% 8% 19% 17% 10% 12%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Redistricting Level of
Familiarity
Very familiar| 32% 22% 21% 41% 41% 53%
Somewhat familiar| 47% 41% 60% 46% 52% 38%
Not familiar at all| 20% 37% 19% 13% 8% 9%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Gerrymandering Level
of Familiarity
Very familiar| 44% 29% 37% 53% 54% 65%
Somewhat familiar| 37% 37% 39% 32% 39% 34%
Not familiar at all| 19% 33% 24% 15% 7% 1%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Gerrymandering
in NC aVery/
Somewhat Serious /
Minor / Not a Problem
A very serious| 48% 40% 48% 59% 47% 57%
problem
A somewhat serious| 24% 32% 20% 17% 22% 16%
problem
A minor problem| 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 15%
Not a problem| 6% 1% 6% 3% 13% 7%
Not sure| 10% 13% 14% 7% 6% 5%

December 6-7, 2021

survey of 662 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




JF Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
New Republican-
Drawn Maps Support /
Oppose
Support the new maps| 28% 28% 25% 40% 29% 24%
Oppose the new maps| 45% 37% 42% 45% 50% 58%
Not sure| 27% 35% 33% 16% 21% 18%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Efforts by Court to
Ensure Fair Maps
Support / Oppose
Support efforts by the| 74% 72% 72% 76% 75% 75%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional
Oppose efforts by the| 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional
Not sure| 15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 15%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Elections
Should Proceed Yes /
No
Think elections| 18% 16% 13% 14% 23% 23%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional
Do not think elections| 53% 49% 55% 65% 50% 53%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional
Not sure| 29% 35% 31% 21% 27% 24%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think State Courts
Should Be Very /
Somewhat / Not
Aggressive on
Gerrymandering
Very aggressive| 52% 53% 49% 61% 51% 50%
Somewhat aggressive| 20% 18% 25% 16% 19% 20%
Not aggressive| 14% 13% 8% 14% 17% 19%
Not sure| 14% 16% 17% 9% 13% 10%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Proper Role of Courts
to Rule on Maps
Agree / Disagree
Agree| 60% 53% 48% 70% 69% 71%
Disagree| 13% 12% 14% 9% 13% 14%
Not sure| 27% 34% 38% 22% 18% 15%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Primary Elections
Should Be Delayed
Agree / Disagree
Agree| 49% 50% 46% 51% 41% 57%
Disagree| 34% 33% 25% 38% 42% 32%
Not sure| 18% 16% 29% 11% 16% 11%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Berger Jr Can
Remain Impartial /
Should Recuse
Himself
Think Phil Berger Jr| 14% 10% 13% 10% 17% 21%
can remain impartial
and rule fairly
Think he should| 72% 76% 63% 74% 74% 68%
recuse himself and let
other judges hear
cases involving his
father
Not sure| 15% 14% 24% 16% 9% 1%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...|Text
Biden Approval
Approve| 40% 44% 37%
Disapprove| 50% 52% 48%
Not sure| 10% 4% 15%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Cooper Approval
Approve| 45% 46% 43%
Disapprove| 43% 46% 40%
Not sure| 12% 7% 17%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

December 6-7, 2021

survey of 662 North Carolina voters
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Redistricting Level of
Familiarity

Very familiar| 32% 31% 34%
Somewhat familiar| 47% 45% 49%
Not familiar at all| 20% 24% 17%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Gerrymandering Level
of Familiarity

Very familiar| 44% 43% 45%
Somewhat familiar| 37% 34% 39%
Not familiar at all| 19% 23% 16%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Gerrymandering
in NC aVery/
Somewhat Serious /
Minor / Not a Problem

A very serious| 48% 51% 44%

problem
A somewhat serious| 24% 22% 25%
problem
A minor problem| 13% 13% 13%
Not a problem| 6% 5% 6%
Not sure| 10% 8% 12%
December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

New Republican-
Drawn Maps Support /
Oppose

Support the new maps| 28% 32% 25%
Oppose the new maps| 45% 41% 49%
Not sure| 27% 27% 26%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Efforts by Court to
Ensure Fair Maps
Support / Oppose

Support efforts by the| 74% 69% 79%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional

Oppose efforts by the| 11% 16% 7%
courts to ensure maps
are fair and
constitutional

Not sure| 15% 16% 14%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Elections
Should Proceed Yes /
No

Think elections| 18% 18% 18%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Do not think elections| 53% 55% 51%
should proceed on
maps that are likely to
be ruled
unconstitutional

Not sure| 29% 28% 31%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Think State Courts
Should Be Very /
Somewhat / Not
Aggressive on
Gerrymandering

Very aggressive| 52% 57% 47%
Somewhat aggressive| 20% 19% 21%
Not aggressive| 14% 14% 14%

Not sure| 14% 11% 18%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Proper Role of Courts
to Rule on Maps
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 60% 59% 61%
Disagree| 13% 16% 9%
Not sure| 27% 25% 30%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Primary Elections
Should Be Delayed
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 49% 52% 45%
Disagree| 34% 35% 33%
Not sure| 18% 13% 22%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Berger Jr Can
Remain Impartial /
Should Recuse
Himself

Think Phil Berger Jr| 14% 15% 12%
can remain impartial
and rule fairly

Think he should| 72% 74% 70%
recuse himself and let
other judges hear
cases involving his
father

Not sure| 15% 11% 18%

December 6-7, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 662 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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